Deep Neural Networks Model Compression and Acceleration: A Survey
Guillaume Lagrange∗
École de technologie supérieure
Marco Pedersoli
École de technologie supérieure
Abstract— Deep Neural Networks (DNNs) have achieved

a plethora of new approaches are continuously explored. In
addition to the methods explored in this paper, we would like
to further explore conditional computation in the future. It
operates by selectively activating only parts of the network
at a time, allowing for faster models.
APPENDIX
A detailed breakdown3of our architectures is illustrated in
Table VII and Table VIII respectively.
3The ReLU activation function and batch normalizations were omitted
for brevity, but it is important to note that batchnorm layers introduce new
parameters (one per different channel for convolutions).
9
TABLE VII
DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF OUR VGG-16 ARCHITECTURE
INPUT: [32× 32× 3] params: 0 MACs: 0
CONV3-64: [32× 32× 64] params: (3 · 3 · 3 + 1) · 64 = 1, 792 MACs: (3 · 3 · 3 · 64 · 32 · 32) = 1, 769, 472
CONV3-64: [32× 32× 64] params: (3 · 3 · 64 + 1) · 64 = 36, 928 MACs: (3 · 3 · 64 · 64 · 32 · 32) = 37, 748, 736
POOL2: [16× 16× 64] params: 0 MACs: 0
CONV3-128: [16× 16× 128] params: (3 · 3 · 64 + 1) · 128 = 73, 856 MACs: (3 · 3 · 64 · 128 · 16 · 16) = 18, 874, 368
CONV3-128: [16× 16× 128] params: (3 · 3 · 128 + 1) · 128 = 147, 584 MACs: (3 · 3 · 128 · 128 · 16 · 16) = 37, 748, 736
POOL2: [8× 8× 128] params: 0 MACs: 0
CONV3-256: [8× 8× 256] params: (3 · 3 · 128 + 1) · 256 = 295, 168 MACs: (3 · 3 · 128 · 256 · 8 · 8) = 18, 874, 368
CONV3-256: [8× 8× 256] params: (3 · 3 · 256 + 1) · 256 = 590, 080 MACs: (3 · 3 · 256 · 256 · 8 · 8) = 37, 748, 736
CONV3-256: [8× 8× 256] params: (3 · 3 · 256 + 1) · 256 = 590, 080 MACs: (3 · 3 · 256 · 256 · 8 · 8) = 37, 748, 736
POOL2: [4× 4× 256] params: 0 MACs: 0
CONV3-512: [4× 4× 512] params: (3 · 3 · 256 + 1) · 512 = 1, 180, 160 MACs: (3 · 3 · 256 · 512 · 4 · 4) = 18, 874, 368
CONV3-512: [4× 4× 512] params: (3 · 3 · 512 + 1) · 512 = 2, 359, 808 MACs: (3 · 3 · 512 · 512 · 4 · 4) = 37, 748, 736
CONV3-512: [4× 4× 512] params: (3 · 3 · 512 + 1) · 512 = 2, 359, 808 MACs: (3 · 3 · 512 · 512 · 4 · 4) = 37, 748, 736
POOL2: [2× 2× 512] params: 0 MACs: 0
CONV3-512: [2× 2× 512] params: (3 · 3 · 512 + 1) · 512 = 2, 359, 808 MACs: (3 · 3 · 512 · 512 · 2 · 2) = 9, 437, 184
CONV3-512: [2× 2× 512] params: (3 · 3 · 512 + 1) · 512 = 2, 359, 808 MACs: (3 · 3 · 512 · 512 · 2 · 2) = 9, 437, 184
CONV3-512: [2× 2× 512] params: (3 · 3 · 512 + 1) · 512 = 2, 359, 808 MACs: (3 · 3 · 512 · 512 · 2 · 2) = 9, 437, 184
POOL2: [1× 1× 512] params: 0 MACs: 0
FC-512: [1× 1× 10] params: (512 + 1) · 10 = 5, 130 MACs: (512 · 10) = 5, 120
TOTAL params: 14, 719, 818 MACs: 313, 201, 664
with batchnorm: +8, 448 = 14, 728, 266
TABLE VIII
DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF OUR VGG-16 COMPACT ARCHITECTURE
INPUT: [32× 32× 3] params: 0 MACs: 0
CONV3-64: [32× 32× 64] params: (3 · 3 · 3 + 1) · 64 = 1, 792 MACs: (3 · 3 · 3 · 64 · 32 · 32) = 1, 769, 472
CONV3/DW-64: [32× 32× 64] params: (3 · 3 + 1) · 64 + (64 + 1) · 64 = 4, 800 MACs: (3 · 3 · 64 · 32 · 32) + (32 · 32 · 64 · 64) = 4, 784, 128
POOL2: [16× 16× 64] params: 0 MACs: 0
CONV3/DW-128: [16× 16× 128] params: (3 · 3 + 1) · 64 + (64 + 1) · 128 = 8, 960 MACs: (3 · 3 · 64 · 16 · 16) + (16 · 16 · 64 · 128) = 2, 244, 608
CONV3/DW-128: [16× 16× 128] params: (3 · 3 + 1) · 128 + (128 + 1) · 128 = 17, 792 MACs: (3 · 3 · 128 · 16 · 16) + (16 · 16 · 128 · 128) = 4, 489, 216
POOL2: [8× 8× 128] params: 0 MACs: 0
CONV3/DW-256: [8× 8× 256] params: (3 · 3 + 1) · 128 + (128 + 1) · 256 = 34, 304 MACs: (3 · 3 · 128 · 8 · 8) + (8 · 8 · 128 · 256) = 2, 170, 880
CONV3/DW-256: [8× 8× 256] params: (3 · 3 + 1) · 256 + (256 + 1) · 256 = 68, 352 MACs: (3 · 3 · 256 · 8 · 8) + (8 · 8 · 256 · 256) = 4, 341, 760
CONV3/DW-256: [8× 8× 256] params: (3 · 3 + 1) · 256 + (256 + 1) · 256 = 68, 352 MACs: (3 · 3 · 256 · 8 · 8) + (8 · 8 · 256 · 256) = 4, 341, 760
POOL2: [4× 4× 256] params: 0 MACs: 0
CONV3/DW-512: [4× 4× 512] params: (3 · 3 + 1) · 256 + (256 + 1) · 512 = 134, 144 MACs: (3 · 3 · 256 · 4 · 4) + (4 · 4 · 256 · 512) = 2, 134, 016
CONV3/DW-512: [4× 4× 512] params: (3 · 3 + 1) · 512 + (512 + 1) · 512 = 267, 776 MACs: (3 · 3 · 512 · 4 · 4) + (4 · 4 · 512 · 512) = 4, 268, 032
CONV3/DW-512: [4× 4× 512] params: (3 · 3 + 1) · 512 + (512 + 1) · 512 = 267, 776 MACs: (3 · 3 · 512 · 4 · 4) + (4 · 4 · 512 · 512) = 4, 268, 032
POOL2: [2× 2× 512] params: 0 MACs: 0
CONV3/DW-512: [2× 2× 512] params: (3 · 3 + 1) · 512 + (512 + 1) · 512 = 267, 776 MACs: (3 · 3 · 512 · 2 · 2) + (2 · 2 · 512 · 512) = 1, 067, 008